
Pos 

Not classified 
DNS 

PRO3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 

SPM 
1 
2 

SPO 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 

CP 

PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 

PRO3 
PRO3 

SPM 
SPM 

SPO 

SPU 

No. 

90 

255 
144 

55 
125 
191 

04 
209 
252 

24 
172 

84 
119 

141 
81 

02 
152 

52 

123 

Name 

Steven True 

Chris Hart 
Cody Smith 
Kyle Byers 
Doug Rawlyk 
Russell Seewald 
Olivier Henrichot 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Gord Spanier 
Jeff McAffer 
David Stenner 
Lee Storgaard 
Jim Cissell 

Rob Johnston 
Brad McAllister 

Tom Miller 
Seth Thomas 

Manfred Duske 

Dan Heinrich 

Town 

Spokane WA 

Yakima WA 
Spokane WA 
Auburn WA 
Calgary AB 
Heppner OR 
Lake Oswego OR 
Woodinville WA 
Cochrane AB 
Kirkland WA 
Port Coquitlam BC 
Seattle WA 
Seattle WA 

Abbotsford BC 
Sherwood OR 

Sherwood OR 
Redmond WA 

Covington WA 

North Plains OR 

Make 

BMW M3 

BMW 325 
1989 BMW 325 
1989 BMW E-30 
1989 BMW 325is 
1990 BMW 325 
1986 BMW 325 
1989 BMW 328iS 
1990 BMW 325IS 
1990 BMW 325i 
1989 BMW 325is 
1987 BMW 325i 
1987 BMW 325is 

1989 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325is 

1988 Pontiac Fiero 
1970 Datsun 240z 

1994 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1992 Toyota Paseo 

Color 

White/Blue 

Red 
Blue/Black 
White blu/green 
Red 
Black 
Wht/Org 
Grey 
Green 
Purple 
Silver/ Blue 
Silver/Black 
Copper 

Black/Orange 
Black 

Red/White/Blue 
Silver 

Red 

Red 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 

2 

18 
17 

18 

Club 

TC 

CSCC 
NWMS 
CSCC 
NWMS 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 

NWMS 
BMWCCA 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

SCCBC 
CSCC 

CSCC 
IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

1090 

1255 
1225 
1339 
1125 
1191 
1404 
1399 
1252 
1024 
1172 
1184 
1119 

1405 
1081 

1200 
1393 

1352 

1021 

Sponsor 

Advanced Auto Fab 
Byers Custom Autobody, Nagy Autohaus, Wicked Fabrication, PPG, Equipment Unlimited 
Rawlyk Developments Inc 

Rhom Innovations 
www.trackattackapp.com 

BCBimmers.com/eeuroparts.com 
BAKEN-ETSÂ® Hot 'N Spicy 
VoiceGuy.com 

Mr.Noodles/Fresh Gourmet/Mrs.Cubbisons 
Kuni BMW 

Stew's Self Service Garage/TommyRock Motorsports/Diamond Village Condominiums 

ProFormance/Pat's Autosport/Godspeed Fab 

St John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision 

Best Tm 

1:38.780 
1:38.955 
1:39.231 
1:39.137 
1:39.851 
1:39.993 
1:39.863 
1:39.981 
1:39.728 
1:41.233 
1:41.147 
1:42.357 

1:41.993 

1:34.275 
1:43.816 

1:36.162 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2015 9:13:59 PM 

    Timing & Scoring: Gerald Lee 
        Race Steward: Bob Mearns 
Asst Race Steward: Rick Bostrom 
Asst Race Steward: Dan Heinrich 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
37.193 

Avg. Speed 
83.152 

Best Lap Tm 
1:34.275 

Best Speed 
85.919 

Best Lap by 
02 - Tom Miller 

RACE FINAL

NWMS 2015 -- Race #8 [Sun] 

GROUP 1 

Group 1 -- Race 

Race started at 14:25:03 

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/21/2015 14:25 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
JUNE 19th - 21st,  2015



Pos 

CR 
1 

CSM 
1 
2 
3 

FP 
1 

GP 
1 

HT 
1 
2 
3 

ITX 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 

PRO44 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNF 

SM 
1 
2 

Class 

CR 

CSM 
CSM 
CSM 

FP 

GP 

HT 
HT 
HT 

ITX 

ITX 

PRO44 
PRO44 
PRO44 
PRO44 

PRO44 

SM 
SM 

No. 

139 

15 
97 

147 

123 

48 

03 
49 

9 

72 

5 

38 
28 
19 
79 

44 

168 
135 

Name 

Daniel Shrader 

Dave Klein 
Bryan Woodbury 
Ian Anderson 

Linda Heinrich 

Leo Eberle 

John Morris 
Noriko de Guzman 
Blake Lin 

Jon Wilson 

Rick Delamare 

Josh Moriarty 
Greg Fordahl 
Mark LaCombe 
Lyall Edey 

Alberto Fonseca 

Tracey Hazard 
Mike Tripp 

Town 

Vancouver WA 

Bellingham WA 
Spokane WA 
Spokane WA 

North Plains OR 

Auburn WA 

Seattle Wa 
Seattle WA 
Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Snohomish WA 

Graham WA 
Seattle WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Seattle WA 

Redmond WA 

South Surrey BC 
Freeland WA 

Make 

1976 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1994 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Toyota Paseo 

Mazda RX7 

1994 Acura Integra 
1993 Acura Integra 
1991 Honda CRX 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

1989 Honda CRX 

Porsche 944 
1983 Porsche 944 
1985 Porsche 944 
1986 Porsche 944 

1988 Porsche 944 

1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Color 

Wht/Blu 

black 
Black 
Red 

Red 

Blue 

White 
White 
Yellow 

Wht/Org/Rd 

Red 

Red 
White 
Gray 
Black 

Red 

Black/Green 
White 

Laps 

17 

17 
17 
17 

17 

15 

18 
18 
17 

18 

18 
18 
18 
18 

6 

18 
18 

Club 

CSCC 

NWMS 
NWMS 
NWMS 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 

TC 

TC 

IRDC 
NASA 

SCCA, PCA 
SCCA 

BMWCCA 

TC 
CSCC 

License 

1139 

1257 
1297 
1147 

1123 

1348 

1363 
1149 
1329 

1072 

1105 

1238 
NASA 
SCCA 
SCCA 

1044 

SCCA 
1135 

Sponsor 

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center 

Preedy's Tire & Automotive 

St Johns Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center 

Hayai Gumi 
Hayai Gumi 

TopTech Motorsports/Sidedraught City/Bits & Pieces 

Code11Racing--HydroPhysics 

Fordahl Motorsports 
Fordahl Motorsports 
Fordahl Motorsports 
Fordahl Motorsports 

TherapyExamPrep.com 

Tj Mechanical Lordo Loynings 
Advantage Collision/Midas 

Best Tm 

1:47.985 

1:45.435 
1:46.559 
1:46.778 

1:48.793 

2:02.689 

1:43.872 
1:45.223 
1:50.585 

1:42.125 

1:40.173 
1:40.894 
1:40.926 
1:41.683 

1:41.002 

1:42.821 
1:42.755 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2015 9:14:37 PM 

    Timing & Scoring: Gerald Lee 
        Race Steward: Bob Mearns 
Asst Race Steward: Rick Bostrom 
Asst Race Steward: Dan Heinrich 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
10.973 

Avg. Speed 
80.088 

Best Lap Tm 
1:40.173 

Best Speed 
80.860 

Best Lap by 
38 - Josh Moriarty 

RACE FINAL

NWMS 2015 -- Race #8 [Sun] 

GROUP 2 

Group 2 -- Race 

Race started at 15:04:37 

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/21/2015 15:05 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
JUNE 19th - 21st,  2015

Page 1/2 



Pos 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
98 

152 
4 

91 
29 

Name 
Gerard Tobin 
Fred Tobey 
Chris Semanciw 
Doug Campbell 
Frank DiMiceli 

Town 
Calgary AB 
Chehalis WA 
Calgary AB 
Calgary AB 
Renton WA 

Make 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Color 
Black 
Rd/Blk 
White 
Silver 
Red/Blue 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 

Club 
NASCC 
IRDC 

WCMA 
CSCC 
IRDC 

License 
OTHER 

1152 
WCMA 
OTHER 

1029 

Sponsor 
MiataVsMiata.ca,MazdaCanada,G&Gracing/Hoosier,LithiumAutosport,TripleKAuto,Rallysport,Tecmotion 

Tecmotion.ca RicksCarline.ca 

Pat's Autosport 

Best Tm 
1:42.858 
1:43.201 
1:43.362 
1:45.604 
1:45.116 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2015 9:14:37 PM 

    Timing & Scoring: Gerald Lee 
        Race Steward: Bob Mearns 
Asst Race Steward: Rick Bostrom 
Asst Race Steward: Dan Heinrich 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
10.973 

Avg. Speed 
80.088 

Best Lap Tm 
1:40.173 

Best Speed 
80.860 

Best Lap by 
38 - Josh Moriarty 

RACE FINAL

NWMS 2015 -- Race #8 [Sun] 

GROUP 2 

Group 2 -- Race 

Race started at 15:04:37 

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/21/2015 15:05 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
JUNE 19th - 21st,  2015

Page 2/2 



Pos 

CF 
1 
2 
3 

FC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

FM 
1 
2 

Class 

CF 
CF 
CF 

FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 

FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 

FM 
FM 

No. 

32 
7 

51 

04 
99 
19 
55 
44 

9 
68 

72 
16 
88 
29 

4 
41 

Name 

R Lawence Bangert 
Sherm Johnston 
Clayton Sturge 

Greg Coffin 
Russ Werner 
Brian Smetaniuk 
Lawrence Hayes 
Doug Connon 
Scott Morton 
Wade Anderson 

Stephen Ross 
Roger Smetaniuk 
Glenn Yuen 
Reny Follett 

Mel Kemper 
George Doran 

Town 

Issaquah WA 
Meridian ID 
Sequim WA 

Veradale WA 
White salmon Wa 
Calgary AB 
Sagle ID 
Calgary AB 
Lake Stevens WA 
Calgary AB 

Calgary AB 
Sylvan Lake AB 
Calgary AB 
Lewiston ID 

Toledo WA 
Spokane WA 

Make 

1979 Crossle 35F 
1976 Crossle 32F 
1970 Crossle 20F 

2007 Mygale SJ07 
1995 Van Dieman RF95 
2001 VanDiemen RF-01 
1986 Argo JM 17 
1994 Van Diemen RF 
1985 SWIFT DB-3 
2001 Van Diemen F2000 

2008 Van Diemen DP-08 
2004 Mygale SJ-04 
2000 Van Diemen RF00 
1995 Van Diemen RF-95 

1998 MSR Formula Mazda 
1987 Star Mazda FM 

Color 

Org/Wht 
Black 
Blood Red 

Blue 
Red 
White/Black 
White, yellow 
Yellow/Black 
White 
Red/White 

Blue/Orange 
Blue/Black 
Red 
Yellow 

Blue 
Blk/Burgandy 

Laps 

16 
16 
16 

16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
12 

7 
7 
7 
5 

16 
16 

Club 

IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 

NWMS 
Cascade 

ARCA 
NWMS 
ARCA 
NWMS 
ARCA 

CVRC 
ARCA 
WCMA 
NWMS 

IRDC 
NWMS 

License 

1332 
1307 
1151 

1004 
1289 
FIA 

1196 
WCMA 
1335 

WCMA 

CVRC 
FIA 

WCMA 
1129 

1204 
1041 

Sponsor 

R and A Mfg 
R and A Mfg 
Social Security Administration 

Hayes Cages 
EZ Beer Tel Aviv 

Hayes Cages 
337 
Bowman-Morton Mfg 

Chinook Aviation, Reigal Italia 

Dynamic Risk 

Thanks Mazda, Goodyear 
Fastkart/Windsor Plywood/George Doran Construction 

Best Tm 

1:32.571 
1:32.634 
1:36.457 

1:26.328 
1:27.188 
1:28.404 
1:29.898 
1:29.722 
1:32.283 
1:27.279 

1:26.456 
1:26.605 
1:28.706 
1:28.259 

1:27.557 
1:28.445 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2015 9:15:03 PM 

    Timing & Scoring: Gerald Lee 
        Race Steward: Bob Mearns 
Asst Race Steward: Rick Bostrom 
Asst Race Steward: Dan Heinrich 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
5.512 

Avg. Speed 
72.300 

Best Lap Tm 
1:26.328 

Best Speed 
93.828 

Best Lap by 
04 - Greg Coffin 

RACE FINAL

NWMS 2015 -- Race #8 [Sun] 

GROUP 3 

Group 3 -- Race 

Race started at 11:48:19 

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/21/2015 11:45 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
JUNE 19th - 21st,  2015



Pos 

AS 
1 

GT1 
1 
2 

GT2 
1 

Not classified 
DQ 

ITE 
1 
2 
3 

SE46 
1 
2 
3 
4 

ST 
1 
2 

Class 

AS 

GT1 
GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

ITE 
ITE 
ITE 

SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 

ST 
ST 

No. 

61 

96 
17 

88 

93 

83 
98 

133 

95 
30 

7 
49 

44 
57 

Name 

Dewey Hahlbohm 

Dave Haire 
Mike Kelley 

Randy Blaylock 

Joe Manke 

Drew Thibodeau 
Anthony Nadalin 
Steven Powell 

Charles Hurley 
John Wymore 
James Colborn 
Adam Harding 

Curt Wikstrom 
Brian Bogdon 

Town 

Helena MT 

Lake Stevens WA 
Richland WA 

Bothell WA 

Shelton WA 

Prince George BC 
Kirkland WA 
Beavercreek OR 

Monroe WA 
Portland OR 
New York NY 
Spokane, WA 

Fox Island WA 
Longview WA 

Make 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
2005 Pontiac Gran Prix 

2006 Pontiac GTO 

2015 Dodge challenger 

2010 Dodge Viper ACR 
1965 FFR Challenge 
1965 FFR Challenge 

2002 BMW 330Ci 
2001 BMW 330Ci 
2001 BMW 330i 
2001 BMW 330i | Spec E46 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
2008 Ford Mustang 

Color 

Yellow 

Black 
Dk. Silver 

Black/White 

green 

Grey/Red/Black 
White with blue 
Yellow 

Blue 
Gold/Blk 
Red 
Silver 

Torch Red 
Black/Yellow 

Laps 

18 

20 
15 

10 

20 

20 
18 
18 

19 
19 
19 
18 

19 
18 

Club 

NWMS 

IRDC 
NWMS 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 

IRDC 
CSCC 
IRDC 

NWMS 

IRDC 
Team Continental 

License 

1196 
1017 

1088 

1093 

1083 
1198 
1133 

1095 
1230 
1207 
1338 

1244 
1357 

Sponsor 

Andy's Classic Mustangs 

Logo Mutt Screenprinting 
Riverside Collision 

CCL Consultants 

the ridge motorsports park 

Coolshirt/PartsRack/Wicked Wraps/Northland Dodge/425 Motorsports/Chieftain Auto 
Factory Five Racing 
Ryon Welding Oil Filter Service/Julie "The Good Wife" Powell 

Grip Racing 
Valley Wine Merchants 
BimmerWorld | RedLine Oil | Optima Batteries | AiM 

Ray's Auto Center/ T & T Tire Factory 
TMS Performance & Dyno Tuning, Rehagen Racing, Paul Brown/Tiger Racing+Chicane23, DriveShaft Shop 

Best Tm 

1:39.402 

1:29.719 
1:28.144 

1:26.312 

1:26.368 

1:29.938 
1:37.522 
1:37.944 

1:35.449 
1:35.382 
1:35.904 
1:38.287 

1:32.128 
1:38.368 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #93 -- DQ  Underweight 

Printed: 6/22/2015 9:15:36 PM 

    Timing & Scoring: Gerald Lee 
        Race Steward: Bob Mearns 
Asst Race Steward: Rick Bostrom 
Asst Race Steward: Dan Heinrich 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
38.911 

Avg. Speed 
89.056 

Best Lap Tm 
1:26.312 

Best Speed 
93.846 

Best Lap by 
88 - Randy Blaylock 

RACE FINAL

NWMS 2015 -- Race #8 [Sun] 

GROUP 4 

Group 4 -- Race 

Race started at 12:26:22 

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/21/2015 12:25 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
JUNE 19th - 21st,  2015



Pos 

EIP 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNF 

FIP 
1 

GTL 
1 

ITA 
1 
2 
3 
4 

ITS 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 

EIP 

FIP 

GTL 

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 

No. 

125 
04 

252 
173 
226 

24 

88 

123 

5 
10 
49 

777 

72 
98 

4 
44 
91 

Name 

Doug Rawlyk 
Olivier Henrichot 
Gord Spanier 
David Weller 
Manu Yareshimi 

Jeff McAffer 

Derek Wang 

Dan Heinrich 

Rick Delamare 
Colin Koehler 
Roldan de Guzman 
Donato DeSandoli 

Jon Wilson 
Gerard Tobin 
Chris Semanciw 
Alberto Fonseca 
Doug Campbell 

Town 

Calgary AB 
Lake Oswego OR 
Cochrane AB 
Kirkland WA 
Redmond WA 

Kirkland WA 

Kirkland WA 

North Plains OR 

Snohomish WA 
Spanaway WA 
Seattle WA 
Nakusp BC 

Portland OR 
Calgary AB 
Calgary AB 
Redmond WA 
Calgary AB 

Make 

1989 BMW 325is 
1986 BMW 325 
1990 BMW 325IS 
1989 BMW 325 
1990 BMW 325i 

1990 BMW 325i 

1990 Honda CRX 

1992 Toyota Paseo 

1989 Honda CRX 
1990 Honda CRX Si 
1993 Acura Integra 
1997 Dodge Neon ACR 

1970 Datsun 240Z 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1988 Porsche 944 
2001 Mazda Miata 

Color 

Red 
Wht/Org 
Green 
Red/White 
Gray/Blu 

Purple 

Black 

Red 

Red 
Orange 
White 
white 

Wht/Org/Rd 
Black 
White 
Red 
Silver 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

7 

18 

17 

18 
18 
18 
18 

18 
18 
18 
18 
17 

Club 

NWMS 
CSCC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
IRDC 

BMWCCA 

IRDC 

CSCC 

TC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

SCCBC 

TC 
NASCC 

BMWCCA 
CSCC 

License 

1125 
1404 
1252 
1395 
1263 

1024 

1185 

1021 

1105 
1110 
1349 

CACC 

1072 
NASCC 
OTHER 

1044 
OTHER 

Sponsor 

Rawlyk Developments Inc 
Rhom Innovations 

Teleion Consulting 

St John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision 

Code11Racing--HydroPhysics 
Pat's Autosport 
Team Hayai 
Excel Tire Nakusp 

TopTech Motorsports/Sidedraught City/Bits & Pieces 
MiataVsMiata.ca,MazdaCanada,G&Gracing/Hoosier,LithiumAutosport,TripleKAuto,Rallysport,Tecmotion 
Tecmotion.ca RicksCarline.ca 
TherapyExamPrep.com 

Best Tm 

1:39.837 
1:40.276 
1:40.324 
1:43.760 
1:43.988 

1:40.451 

1:40.234 

1:47.171 

1:42.193 
1:42.749 
1:42.955 
1:44.211 

1:41.770 
1:42.430 
1:42.707 
1:42.011 
1:45.846 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2015 9:16:08 PM 

    Timing & Scoring: Gerald Lee 
        Race Steward: Bob Mearns 
Asst Race Steward: Rick Bostrom 
Asst Race Steward: Dan Heinrich 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
9.536 

Avg. Speed 
80.622 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.837 

Best Speed 
81.132 

Best Lap by 
125 - Doug Rawlyk 

RACE FINAL

NWMS 2015 -- Race #8 [Sun] 

GROUP 5 

Group 5 -- Race 

Race started at 13:04:24 

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/21/2015 13:05 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
JUNE 19th - 21st,  2015



Pos 

FL 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNF 

FSR 
1 

NOW 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 

FL 
FL 

FL 

FSR 

NOW 

S2 

No. 

4 
0 

96 

53 

36 

14 

Name 

Mel Kemper 
Bob Hillison 

James Sharp 

Scott Faris 

Dennis Kelly 

Mark Brandt 

Town 

Toledo WA 
Oregon City OR 

Valleyford WA 

Tualatin OR 

Spokane WA 

Make 

1998 MSR Formula Mazda 
Lola T-252 

1985 Swift DB-3 

2002 AMAC 7 

1993 Volkswagen Mr Ian 

2006 Stohr WF1 

Color 

Blue 
Blu/Wht/Rd 

White 

Org/Blue 

Blue/Orange 

White/Red 

Laps 

20 
18 

8 

20 

17 

Club 

IRDC 
CSCC 

NWMS 

CSCC 

NWMS 

NWMS 

License 

1204 
1000 

1296 

1053 

1326 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

Thanks Mazda, Goodyear 

J&B Welding - Rich's Transmission 

Safaris Motorsports 

Zip's Drive-in 

Best Tm 

1:28.014 
1:40.310 

1:31.489 

1:29.513 

1:49.949 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/22/2015 9:16:35 PM 

    Timing & Scoring: Gerald Lee 
        Race Steward: Bob Mearns 
Asst Race Steward: Rick Bostrom 
Asst Race Steward: Dan Heinrich 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
45.081 

Avg. Speed 
90.800 

Best Lap Tm 
1:28.014 

Best Speed 
92.031 

Best Lap by 
4 - Mel Kemper 

RACE FINAL

NWMS 2015 -- Race #8 [Sun] 

GROUP 6 

Group 6 -- Race 

Race started at 13:44:52 

Spokane County Raceway 2.250 miles 

6/21/2015 13:45 

NORTHWEST GRAND PRIX
JUNE 19th - 21st,  2015


